



# To:

Hill Country Community Action Association, Inc. JAMIE HUNT 325-372-5167 240 (Contact)

# **Project:**

Avanti Legacy Parkview - 23.S001 51 N W S YOUNG DR KILLEEN, TX 76541

# From:

Rapids Wholesale Hunter Bell 6201 South Gateway Dr Marion, IA 52302 319-447-3504 319-213-8661

Job Reference Number: 10852

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
101	2 ea	AIR CURTAIN  Mars Air Systems  Standard Series 2 air curtain for 48"W door, unheated, galvanized steel cabinet with Obsidian Black powder coat finish, (1) 1/2 HP motor, 115v/60/1-ph, 550 watts, 5.1 amps, cETLus	\$881.00	\$1,762.00
	2 ea	5 year warranty, standard		
	2 ea	1 year warranty for all parts (except filters), standard		
		ITEM	TOTAL:	\$1,762.00
107	2 ea	SHELVING UNIT, HYBRID POLY/WIRE WITH POLYMER POST  Metro  MetroMax® Q Starter Shelving Unit, 60"W x 24"D x 74"H, 600 lb. capacity per shelf, 2000 lb. capacity per unit, (5) quick-adjust shelves with removable polymer open-grid shelf mats and epoxy coated one-piece steel frames, (4) polymer posts, Microban antimicrobial product protection, KD, NSF	\$752.00	\$1,504.00
	2 ea	MetroMax® Q Starter Shelving Unit, 48"W x 24"D x 74"H, 800 lb. capacity per shelf, 2000 lb. capacity per unit, (5) quick-adjust shelves with removable polymer open-grid shelf mats and epoxy coated one-piece steel frames, (4) polymer posts, Microban antimicrobial product	\$658.00	\$1,316.00

protection, KD, NSF

Weight: 425.6 lbs total

### 1 ea ICE MAKER, CUBE-STYLE

**S3.422.00** 

\$2,820.00 \$3,422.00



109

Manitowoc

Indigo NXT<sup>TM</sup> Series Ice Maker, cube-style, air-cooled, self-contained condenser, 30"W x 24"D x 21-1/2"H, production capacity up to 490 lb/24 hours at 70°/50° (378 lb AHRI certified at 90°/70°), easyTouch display with 13 different language options, date/time stamp display, automatic reminder/alert icon, one touch asset information, automatic detection of accessories, continuous operating status, programmable production options (time, weight, day or night), one touch cleaning with displayed instructions, Alpha-San anti-microbial protection, acoustical ice sensing probe, self-diagnostic technology, DuraTech<sup>TM</sup> exterior, half-dice size cubes, R410A refrigerant, NSF, cULus, CE, ENERGY STAR®

- 1 ea 3 year parts & labor (Machine), 5 year parts & labor (Evaporator), 5 year parts & 3 years labor (Compressor), standard
- 1 ea (-161) 115v/60/1-ph, 11.9 amps
- 1 ea Ice Bin, 30"W x 34"D x 50"H, with side-hinged front-opening door, side grips, 532 lbs. application capacity, AHRI certified 17.9 cu. ft., for top-mounted ice maker, Duratech exterior, NSF

1 ea 3 year parts & labor warranty, standard

1 ea Legs, 6" adjustable stainless steel, standard

Weight: 285 lbs total

Eagle Group

ITEM TOTAL:

\$1,459.00

\$9,795.00

\$4,881.00 \$9,795.00

\$1,459.00



122

1 ea WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP

Work Table, 96"W x 30"D, 10"H backsplash, z-clips, 14/300 series stainless steel top with angle framing, rope sound deadening, box marine edge on front & sides, (2) 24" x 24" x 15" sinks with apron, sink cover support tabs, twist brackets, and overflow holes, provisioning only for can opener with raised platform, (2) 24" x 24" x 1/2" thick Richlite sink covers, sink cover storage slides, split base with partial 16/3 stainless steel undershelf with square edges, Uni-Lok® gusset system, (8) stainless steel legs & adjustable flanged feet, welded base construction, includes 96" long cantilever mounted single bar pot rack with removable pot hooks and 96"W x 12"D cantilever mounted 16/3 stainless steel shelf, NSF

NOTE: DRAIN(S) PROVIDED BY OTHERS

NOTE: 26" FRONT-TO-BACK SINKS WILL NOT FIT ON 30"D TABLE ITEM QUOTED WITH 24" FRONT-TO-BACK SINKS

1 ea T&S Brass Faucet Workboard, splash mounted, 1/2" NPT male

\$139.00

\$139.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 kt	shanks, 8" inlet centers, 14" swing nozzle, lever handles, aerator, quarter-turn Eterna cartridges, low lead, ADA Compliant T&S Brass Inlet Kit, 1/2"NPT close elbows, 24" flex supply hoses	\$28.00	\$28.00
		Weight: 188.07 lbs total		
		п	EM TOTAL:	\$9,962.00
145	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP	\$8,141.00	\$8,141.00
	T ea	Eagle Group Work Table, 102"W x 36"D, 14/300 series stainless steel top with angle framing, rope sound deadening, square edges, (1) 15" x 20" x 10" sink, (1) 20" x 20" x 5" drawer with s-52 slides, split base with partial 16/3 stainless steel undershelf with square edges, Uni-Lok® gusset system, stainless steel legs & adjustable flanged feet, welded base construction, Pot Rack, table mount, 75"W x 20"D, double-bar design with tubular table supports, constructed of 1/4" x 2" stainless steel flat bar, includes double-pronged pot hooks, (1) receptacle prewired to J-boxes and then to 6' cord-n-plug assembly through pot rac post, NSF  NOTE: DRAIN(S) PROVIDED BY OTHERS  T&S Brass Equip Base Faucet, swivel, 4", deck mount, 9" swing gooseneck, quarter-turn ceramic cartridge, wrist handles, laminar flow device, includes: supply nipple kit, 1/2" NPT, low lead, ADA Compliant	ck \$143.00	\$143.00
	1 kt	T&S Brass 24" Inlet Supply Hoses (3/8" Compression x 1/2" NPSM Female) Weight: 246.05 lbs total	\$9.00	\$9.00
		<u> </u>	EM TOTAL:	\$8,293.00
151	1 ea		\$21,953.00	\$21,953.00
		Custom - 1X - 1248HBPSP - GA 11'9" X 60" Hybrid (S/S Front and Ends) Exhaust Only Box Hood Including 3" Air Gap on Back and Hanging Brackets - 1X - FIRE CABINET 12" FIRE CABINET - Mounted on LEFT Hood = 13' Total - 13X - PSP ONLY Perforated Supply Plenum 13' x 13" x 6 1/2" - 1X - FILTERS-SS 16"X16"X2"GA - 16" x 16" x 2" Stainless Steel Filter - 5X - FILTERS-SS 16"X25"X2"GA - 16" x 25" x 2" Stainless Steel Filter - 4X - LIGHTS Canopy Light With Tempered Globe - 1X - GREASE CUP Grease Cup - New style - 1X - SIDE CURTAIN QUARTER- PAIR - (Pair) Stainless Steel Side CurtainsQuarter L/R -23" Top 23" High 0" Bottom - 1X - 36B3 36B3 BELT DRIVE EXHAUST FAN 230V, THREE PHASE, 1 HP, UL762 LISTED		

**Description** Sell **Sell Total** Item Otv - 1X- EXCURBRF36B48B Roof Curb for 36B-48B FLAT-26.5-26.5 - 1X - GREXT - ROOF ROOF Grease Extractor - 1X - HINGE KIT - Standard HINGE KIT - Standard - 1X - SF8-DX-3PH SF8-DX 3PH Make-up Air Fan with DX Cooling - 1X - MUACURBSF8 - Flat MUA Flat Roof Curb SF8 -31.5-31.5 - 2X - COLLARS LOOSE EXHAUST COLLAR 10" x 12" Welded together 10" x 24" - 2X - COLLARS LOOSE MAKE UP AIR COLLAR 10" x 20" - 2X - VOLUME DAMPER Volume Damper 10" x 20" - 1X - 1351 ELEC-BOX ELECTRICAL CONTROL PACKAGE -UL LISTED - UP TO 2 Exhaust / 2 Supply (Includes Duct Thermostats/ Heat Seals/ Room Sensor/ Shunt Trip Signaling) - 1X - FRT Shipping, Handling, Packaging. Ship Via Common Carrier. Freight Included. Inside Delivery NOT Included. LIFTGATE - FRT Liftgate Delivery Charge Included in Total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$21,953.00 152 \$4,442.00 1 ea FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM \$4,442.00 Custom KIDDE 12' Pre-Piped Fire Suppression Sys. Incl.: Pipe, Conduit, Nozzles, Detection Brackets, Micro Switch, Remote Pull Station, Gas Shut Off Valve, Control Heads, Tanks and Brackets (Does NOT Incl. Final Hook Up, Permits, Final Test) **ITEM TOTAL:** \$4,442.00 152 \$7,080.00 <Alternate> 1 ea FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM Custom 12' Fire Suppression Sys. Incl.: Pipe, Conduit, Nozzles, Detection Brkts, Micro Switch, Remote Pull Station, Gas Shut Off Valve, Tank, N02 Cartridge, Automan, Ansulex (Does NOT Incl. Final Hook Up, Permits, Final Test) ITEM TOTAL: <Alternate> \$7,080.00 161 1 ea CONVECTION OVEN, ELECTRIC \$26,489.00 \$26,489.00 Vulcan Convection Oven, electric, double-deck, standard depth, computer controls with digital time & temperature readouts, (100) programmable menu selections per oven, Roast & Hold cycles, shelf

I.D. programming, 99 hour timer with audible alarm per oven, oven cool switch for rapid cool down, independently operated stainless steel doors with double pane windows, porcelain enamel on steel oven interiors, (5) nickel plated racks per oven, stainless steel front, top, sides & 8"H legs, (2) 1/2 HP two speed oven blower-motors, 12 kW each section, NSF, cUL, UL, ENERGY STAR®

1 ea 1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard

1 ea (2) 208v/60/3-ph, 70 amps total, standard

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	Down draft flue diverter	\$339.00	\$339.00
	1 ea	Heat shields for oven sides (left)	\$315.00	\$315.00
	1 ea	Heat shields for oven sides (right)	\$315.00	\$315.00
	1 st	Casters, set of (4) in lieu of standard legs	\$126.00	\$126.00
		Weight: 950 lbs total		
		IT	EM TOTAL:	\$27,584.00
161ALT	1 ea	CONVECTION OVEN, GAS	\$22,248.00	<alternate></alternate>
WALKE		Vulcan		
		Convection Oven, gas, double-deck, solid state controls, electronic		
VALUE OF THE PARTY		spark ignition, gentle bake mode selector switch, 60 minute timer wit		
		audible alarm, 150° to 500°F temperature range, stacking kit, (5) ove	n	
¥ ¥		racks per section, independently operated doors with windows, porcelain enamel interior, stainless steel doors, front, sides, top & 8"		
		legs, (2) 1/2 HP, (2) 60,000 BTU, CSA, NSF, ENERGY STAR®		
	1 ea	1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard		<alternate></alternate>
		Natural gas (specify elevation if over 2,000 ft.)		<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea			<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea			<alternate></alternate>
		gas connection		
	1 ea	Down draft flue diverter	\$339.00	<alternate></alternate>
		Weight: 1002 lbs total		
		ITEM TOTAL:	<alternate></alternate>	\$22,587.00
167	2 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP	\$1,048.00	\$2,096.00
		Advance Tabco		
1		Work Table, 60"W x 30"D, 16 gauge 304 stainless steel top, 18 gauge		
		stainless steel adjustable undershelf, stainless steel legs & adjustable		
	1	bullet feet, NSF		
	2 st	Casters, 5" diameter, set of 4 (2 with brakes) with stainless steel legs	\$281.00	\$562.00
		for standard working height of 35-1/2"		
	4 ea	Drawer, 20"W x 20"D x 5" deep drawer pan insert, heavy duty, self-	\$728.00	\$2,912.00
		closing, stainless steel, NSF		
		Weight: 374 lbs total		
193			EM TOTAL:	\$5,570.00
193	2 ea		\$9,871.00	\$19,742.00
•		Utility Refrigerator		
		Refrigerator, reach-in, 53.4 cu. ft., two-section, (4) chrome plated		
0		wire shelves per section, expansion valve, high/low service valves, sight glass, low pressure burnout protection, digital temperature		
		control, interior LED lighting, Unigrip <sup>TM</sup> handle, standard depth, solid		
•		stainless steel doors, welded corners, stainless steel exterior &		
		interior, top mounted self-contained, 1/2 hp		
	2 ea	Note: If freight quote is needed, please Contact Factory		

**Sell Total** 

Sell

2 ea Five year parts, one year labor warranty, lifetime telephone tech support, standard 2 ea Five year compressor warranty 2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, cord with NEMA 5-20P, standard 2 ea Left door hinged on left, right door hinged on right, standard 2 ea 6" adjustable heavy duty legs, standard Weight: 1220 lbs total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$19,742.00 193 <Optional> 2 ea REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR \$9,871.00 Spec-Line Refrigerator, Reach-in, two-section, 51.6 cu. ft., selfcontained refrigeration, StayClear<sup>TM</sup> Condenser, variable speed compressor, stainless steel exterior, aluminum interior, standard depth, wide full-height door or doors with EZ-Clean Gaskets, (3) adjustable wire shelves per section, microprocessor controls, 6" adjustable stainless steel legs, R-290 Hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/2 HP, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, ENERGY STAR® 2 ea 6-year parts & labor and 7 year compressor, standard. Visit <Optional> www.traulsen.com for details 2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, 8.2 amps, cord with NEMA 5-15P, standard <Optional> 2 ea Full height solid door, standard <Optional> 2 ea Full height solid door, standard <Optional> 2 ea Left door hinged left/right hinged right, standard <Optional> Weight: 1380 lbs total ITEM TOTAL: <Optional> \$19,742.00 193 <Alternate> 2 ea REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR \$11,114.00 Continental Refrigerator Designer Line Wide Refrigerator, reach-in, 57"W, two-section, selfcontained refrigeration, stainless steel exterior & interior, shallow depth cabinet, wide full-height stainless steel doors, cylinder locks, electronic control with digital display, hi-low alarm, 6" stainless steel legs, R290 Hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/3 HP, cETLus, NSF 2 ea Standard warranty (for the United States & Canada Only): 6 year <Alternate> parts and labor; additional 1 year compressor part 2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, 7.5 amps, cord, NEMA 5-15P, standard <Alternate> 2 ea Left door hinged on left & right door hinged on right, standard <Alternate> 2 ea 6" stainless steel adj. legs standard <Alternate> Weight: 1310 lbs total ITEM TOTAL: <Alternate> \$22,228.00 195 \$22,138.00 2 ea REACH-IN FREEZER \$11,069.00

**Description** 

Item

Otv



#### **Utility Refrigerator**

Freezer, reach-in, 54.0 cu. ft., two-section, (4) chrome plated wire shelves per section, expansion valve, high/low service valves, sight glass, low pressure burnout protection, digital temperature control, interior LED lighting, Unigrip<sup>™</sup> handle, standard depth, solid stainless steel doors, welded corners, stainless steel exterior & interior, top mounted self-contained, 3/4 hp

- 2 ea Note: If freight quote is needed, please Contact Factory
- 2 ea Five year parts, one year labor warranty, lifetime telephone tech support, standard
- 2 ea Five year compressor warranty
- 2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, cord with NEMA 5-20P, standard
- 2 ea Left door hinged on left, right door hinged on right, standard
- 2 ea 6" adjustable heavy duty legs, standard

Weight: 1220 lbs total

<sup>195</sup> 2 ea REACH-IN FREEZER

ITEM TOTAL:

\$11,069.00

\$13,425.00



# Traulsen

Spec-Line Freezer, Reach-in, two-section, 51.6 cu. ft., self-contained refrigeration, StayClear<sup>TM</sup> Condenser, variable speed compressor, stainless steel exterior, aluminum interior, standard depth, wide full-height door or doors with EZ-Clean Gaskets, (3) adjustable wire shelves per section, microprocessor controls, unit can be programmed to operate at -10° F, R-290 Hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1-1/4 HP, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, ENERGY STAR®

2 ea 6-year parts & labor and 7 year compressor, standard. Visit www.traulsen.com for details

<Optional>

2 ea 0 degrees Fahrenheit holding temperature, standard

<Optional>

2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, 14.9 amps, cord with NEMA 5-20P, standard

-O /: 1s

2 ea Left door hinged left/right hinged right, standard

<Optional>

Weight: 1530 lbs total

ITEM TOTAL: < Optional>

\$22,138.00 <a href="#"><Alternate></a>



195

#### Continental Refrigerator

2 ea REACH-IN FREEZER

Designer Line Wide Freezer, reach-in, 57"W, two-section, self-contained refrigeration, stainless steel exterior & interior, shallow depth cabinet, wide full-height solid doors, cylinder locks, electronic control with digital display, hi-low alarm, 6" stainless steel legs, R290 hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/2 HP, cETLus, NSF

2 ea 115v/60/1-ph, 9.0 amps, cord, NEMA 5-15P, standard

<Alternate>

2 ea Left door hinged on left & right door hinged on right, standard

<Alternate>

2 ea 6" stainless steel adj. legs standard

<Alternate>

Weight: 1350 lbs total

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		ITEM TOTA	L: <alternate></alternate>	\$26,850.00
249	1 ea	THREE (3) COMPARTMENT SINK	\$10,894.00	\$10,894.00
		Eagle Group Flush Front Sink, three compartment, 94"W x 29-1/2"D x 44-5/8"H overall size, (3) 20"W x 26" front-to-back x 15" deep bowls with two brackets and overflow holes, drainboards on left & right, 10"H backsplash z-clips, (2) sets of splash mount faucet holes with 8" centers, 14/304 stainless steel construction, spray-on sound deadening, (2) 18" long 16/3 stainless steel undershelves, stainless steel legs, crossrails, & adjustable flanged feet, welded base construction, includes 94" long cantilever mounted single bar pot rawith removable pot hooks and 94"W x 12"D cantilever mounted 16 stainless steel perforated shelf, NSF	ck	
		NOTE: DRAIN(S) PROVIDED BY OTHERS		
	1 ea	T&S Brass Workboard Faucet, wall mount, 8" centers, 12" swing spout, with extra long shank, quarter-turn Eterna cartridges, low lead ADA Compliant	\$151.00 ad,	\$151.00
	1 kt	T&S Brass Installation Kit, for workboard wall mount faucets, (2) short EL's	\$19.00	\$19.00
	1 ea	T&S Brass Equip Pre-Rinse Unit, 8" centers, wall mount faucet, 12 swing spout, ceramic cartridges, 6" wall bracket, lever handles, 1/2 supply kit  Weight: 611.71 lbs total		\$357.00
			TEM TOTAL:	\$11,421.00
255		DRYING RACK UNIT  Metro  MetroMax® i Mobile Drying Rack Unit, 48"W x 24"D x 68"H, 4-tic includes: (2) shelves, (2) open shelf frames, (4) 63" mobile posts, (2) drop-ins & (1) cutting board/tray drying rack, (4) polymer swivel casters (2 with brakes), built in Microban® antimicrobial product protection, NSF  Weight: 348 lbs total		\$4,806.00
			TEM TOTAL:	\$4,806.00
260	2 ea	HAND SINK Advance Tabco Hand Sink, wall mounted, 14" wide x 10" front-to-back x 5" deep bowl, 20 gauge 304 stainless steel, with heavy duty splash mounted gooseneck faucet, lever drain with overflow, P-trap, wall bracket, NSF, cCSAus Weight: 30 lbs total	\$518.00	\$1,036.00
			TEM TOTAL:	\$1,036.00
263	1 ea	WATER FILTRATION SYSTEM, FOR MULTIPLE APPLICATIONS	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 kt	Kit, 0.2 micron, 108,000 gallons capacity, reduces bacteria, sedimer chlorine taste & odor, cyst, scale, includes: (2) 5613503 and (1) 5582113 cartridges (for 5624201 manifold system), NSF certified Weight: 35.9 lbs total		<optional></optional>
263	1 ea		\$1,672.00	<alternate></alternate>
DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	1 kt	APPLICATIONS  3M Purification (5624102) 3M <sup>TM</sup> Water Filtration Products Dual Port Water Filtratic System, with shut-off valve, 15.0 gpm, 0.2 micron, 162,000 gallons capacity, includes: (1) built-in pressure gauge, (1) outlet check valve mounting brackets, (3) cartridge filters and (1) scale inhibition cartridge, reduces bacteria, sediment, chlorine taste & odor, cyst, NSF certified (5613803) 3M <sup>TM</sup> Water Filtration Products Replacement Cartridge Kit, 0.2 micron, 162,000 gallons capacity, reduces bacteria, sediment chlorine taste & odor, cyst, scale (for DP390 manifold system), NS certified  Weight: 48.2 lbs total	\$837.00 nt, F	<optional></optional>
			L: <alternate></alternate>	\$2,509.00
632	2 ea	RANGE, 36", 6 FRENCH HOT PLATES Vulcan Restaurant Range, electric, 36", (6) 2.0 kW French hotplates, infini controls, standard oversized oven, includes (1) rack, stainless steel front, sides, single-deck high shelf & 6" legs, 208v	\$10,498.00 te	\$20,996.00
	2 ea	3		
	2 ea	1 / 1 /	#000.00	<b>#1 (10.00</b>
		4" Stub back, for 36" ranges, stainless steel	\$809.00 \$504.00	\$1,618.00 \$1,008.00
	∠ ea	Casters, 5" (set of 4) (2 with locks) Weight: 920 lbs total	\$304.00	φ1,000.00
			TEM TOTAL:	\$23,622.00
632alt	2 ea	RANGE, 36", 6 OPEN BURNERS	\$3,978.00	<alternate></alternate>

**Description** Sell **Sell Total** Item Otv Vulcan Model No. 5V120 Endurance<sup>TM</sup> Restaurant Range, natural gas, 36", (6) 30,000 BTU burners, lift-off burner heads, standard oven, stainless steel front, sides, backriser, & lift-off high shelf, fully MIG welded chassis, 6" adjustable legs, 215,000 BTU, CSA, NSF 2 ea 1 year limited parts & labor warranty, standard <Alternate> 2 ea 4" Stub back, for 36" ranges, stainless steel \$809.00 <Alternate> 2 ea Casters, 5" (set of 4) (2 with locks) \$504.00 <Alternate> Weight: 1080 lbs total ITEM TOTAL: <Alternate> \$10,582.00 814 \$27,000.00 DISHWASHER, POT/PAN/UTENSIL, DOOR TYPE \$27,000.00 Hobart Advansys<sup>TM</sup> Ventless Pot/Pan/Utensil Washer with Energy Recovery, front loading with split door design, 208/240v/60/3-ph, (20) pan capacity, over/under rotating arms, 2/4/6 minute adjustable timer, up to (13) racks/hour, includes: (2) flat grids, (2) tray racks & (1) flat bottom rack, pre-rinse spray hose, sanitizing with Sense-A-Temp<sup>TM</sup> 70° booster rise, internal condensing system, Complete Delime<sup>TM</sup> with Delime Notification, Auto Dispensing, and Booster Guard<sup>TM</sup>, stainless steel construction, cULus, BISSC Certified, NSF, ENERGY STAR®, Free factory startup for installations within a 100 mile radius of a Hobart service office; installation beyond 100 miles will be charged at the quoted rate by the local Hobart service office 1 ea Oversized units with crated shipping dimensions greater or equal to 72" in length and/or 90" in height. If delivery is to a facility without a standard height dock, additional shipping charges will apply depending on the service requested. consult Factory. 1 ea Standard warranty - 1-Year parts, labor & travel time during normal working hours within the USA 1 ea Drain water tempering kit \$1,634.00 \$1,634.00 1 ea Installation of DWT kit only (NET) \$699.00 \$699.00 Weight: 815 lbs total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$29,333.00 815 1 ea DELIVERY AND SET IN PLACE \$5,800.00 \$5,800.00 Over the Top Welding & Fabrication, LLC This bid includes 1 trip to site and 1 punch trip (ALL Equip delivery same day) Unload equipment from truck w/ lift Uncrate equipment Check equipment for damage Dispose of debris in dumpster on site Move equipment into building & set in place

Rental Equipment-Equipment Delivery Lift for truck, Material Lifts

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		for Hood, fork extensions, Pallet jack, to include delivery, pick up and fees by rental company		
		ITEM TO	TAL:	\$5,800.00
		Merchandis	se \$	206,473.00
		Freight		\$5,000.00
		Subtotal	\$	211,473.00
		Total	\$	211,473.00

Tax: Unless otherwise indicated, sales prices do not include, and Purchaser is responsible for and agrees to pay (unless Purchaser shall provide Seller at the time an order is submitted with exemption certificate or other documents acceptable to taxing or custom authorities), all sales, use, value added, excise and all other federal, state or local or foreign taxes, import or customs fees and duties associated with an order, however designated, except for Seller's franchise taxes and taxes on Seller's net income. If applicable, a separate charge for taxes will be shown on Seller's invoice. Some taxes may not be known at the time of quotation. These taxes will be added to the final contract amount and Purchaser agrees to pay all such taxes.

<u>Freight:</u> Freight charges unless otherwise noted includes only delivery to dock or curbside, all unloading, set in place and leveling by customer. Lift gate delivery is available at an additional charge.

<u>Inspection of Freight:</u> To protect your investment, the bill of lading must only be signed after the merchandise is inspected. If this step is not taken and damage has occurred, there is no recourse with the freight company for resolution or reimbursement.

Prices: Prices are good for 30 days unless otherwise stated

<u>Returns:</u> No returns will be accepted without prior written authorization of the Seller. Returns are subject to a minimum 30% restocking charge. Purchaser shall be responsible for the cost of freight to return products. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no returns are permitted with respect to custom design and fabricated equipment and furniture.

Specific Exclusions: Unless otherwise stated the pricing on this contract is for equipment only and does not include freight, tax, delivery or set in place. In addition all electrical, mechanical, HVAC, plumbing materials and labor, and the fees permits and licenses associated with such work are excluded unless otherwise indicated. This exclusion includes but is not limited to the following: 1. Plumbing, gas piping, refrigeration drainline installation, hanging of hand sinks, all faucet and garbage disposal installation and setup, 2. Caulking of sinks, tables and other items, 3. Plumbing, electrical and other final connections, 4. Ductwork and all penetrations within building, and all balancing of exhaust hoods and makeup air, 5. Walkin cooler/freezer piping and penetrations, hanging of evaporator coils, condenser and compressor placement, defrost timer connection and all necessary heat tape, 6. Floor tile, grout, concrete, grout leveling, and concrete leveling. 7. Concrete curbs, concrete filler, and/or sand filler. 8. Supports/blocking for FS equipment. 9. Insulation, vapor barrier, and wear slabs at the freezers and coolers.

<u>Terms & Conditions:</u> Our standard terms require 100% payment in advance of merchandise shipping. If buyer chooses to use a credit card for payment 4% will be added to the sell price of the contract. Terms other than this will require credit applications and trade references, which may take up to 3 weeks to complete. Final contract will require signature and completion of our standard contract form which includes all terms and conditions as stated on the face page of the Seller's Conditional Sales Contract or AIA Contract documentation as appropriate.

Acceptance:	Date:	
Printed Name:		
Project Grand Total: \$211 473 00		





## To:

Hill Country Community Action Association, Inc. JAMIE HUNT 325-372-5167 240 (Contact)

# **Project:**

Avanti Legacy Parkview - 23.S001 -**Smallwares** 51 N W S YOUNG DR KILLEEN, TX 76541

### From:

Rapids Wholesale Hunter Bell 6201 South Gateway Dr Marion, IA 52302 319-447-3504 319-213-8661

Job Reference Number: 10852

\*\*\*\*\*

Please note that the pricing reflected on this quote is valid for ONLY 30 DAYS from date on the quote Please discuss any concerns with your Sales Representative

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total

12 ea MIXING BOWL, METAL

\$2.16 \$25.92



Winco Model No. 7P342 Packed 72 ea Economy Mixing Bowl, 3 qt., 9-1/2" dia. x 3-1/2"H, stainless steel (Qty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 6.167 lbs total

**ITEM TOTAL:** \$25.92 \$60.48 \$10.08

6 ea MIXING BOWL, METAL

Winco Model No. 4W167 Packed 12 ea Economy Mixing Bowl, 20 qt., 18-5/8" dia. x 5-1/2"H, stainless steel

(Qty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 11 lbs total



\$60.48 **ITEM TOTAL:** \$372.72 24 ea BUN / SHEET PAN \$15.53



Winco Model No. 6W956 Packed 12 ea Sheet Pan, full size, 26" x 18", rectangular, closed bead, 16 gauge, heavy weight, 3003 aluminum (Qty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 96 lbs total

 6 ea BAKING COOKIE SHEET
 \$372.72

 \$16.98
 \$101.88



Winco Packed 16 ea Cookie Sheet, 20" L x 14" W, rectangular, heat tolerant to 450°F (232°C), hand wash, PTFE/PFOA-free, non-stick, 15 gauge anodized aluminum (Qty Break = 4 each)

TIEM TOTAL: \$101.88

5 12 ea FOOD PAN \$9.44 \$113.28

Winco Model No. 7W302 Packed 12 ea
Poly-Ware™ Food Pan, full size, 20-3/4" x 12-1/2", 2-1/2" deep, -40°F
to 210°F temperature range, dishwasher safe, break-resistant
polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)

12 ea 3W412 Poly-Ware<sup>TM</sup> Food Pan Cover, 1/1 size, solid, with handle, polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) \$6.78

Weight: 37.51 lbs total

Weight: 17.475 lbs total

## 12 ea FOOD PAN #55.87 \$70.44



Winco Model No. 3W346 Packed 24 ea Poly-Ware<sup>TM</sup> Food Pan, 1/3 size, 12-5/8" x 6-7/8", 5-1/2" deep, -40°F to 210°F temp. range, dishwasher safe, break-resistant polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)

12 ea 3W434 Poly-Ware<sup>TM</sup> Food Pan Cover, 1/3 size, solid, with handle, polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each) \$2.38

12 ea FOOD PAN \$3.15 \$37.80
Winco Model No. 3W390 Packed 24 ea



Winco Model No. 3W390 Packed 24 ea Poly-Ware<sup>TM</sup> Food Pan, 1/6 size, 6-3/4" x 6-1/4", 5-1/2" deep, -40°F to 210°F temp. range, dishwasher safe, break-resistant polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)

12 ea 3W456 Poly-Ware<sup>TM</sup> Food Pan Cover, 1/6 size, solid, with handle, \$1.17 \$14.04 polycarbonate, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Weight: 9.432 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$51.84
8	6 ea	FRYPAN	\$35.25	\$211.50
		Winco Model No. 6P365 Packed 2 ea Premium Fry Pan, 12-1/2 dia. x 2" deep, round, riveted handles, w helper handle, tri-ply heavy duty bottom with aluminum core, 18/8 stainless steel, induction ready, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)	ith	
		Weight: 36.84 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$211.50
9	6 ea	FRY PAN	\$46.64	\$279.84
		Winco Model No. 6P376 Packed 2 ea Premium Fry Pan, 14-1/4 dia. x 2-1/2" deep, round, riveted handle with helper handle, tri-ply heavy duty bottom with aluminum core, 18/8 stainless steel, induction ready, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)	s,	
		Weight: 47.61 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$279.84
10	2 ea	BRAZIER PAN	\$108.09	\$216.18
	1927	Winco Packed 4 ea Premium Brazier, 20 qt., 15-3/4" dia. x 6"H, round, with cover, tri- heavy duty bottom, with aluminum core, induction ready, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 2 each)	oly	
		Waight, 21.2 lbg total		
		Weight: 31.2 lbs total	ITEM TOTAL:	\$216.18
11	2 ea	SAUCE PAN	\$53.72	\$107.44
		Winco Packed 2 ea Premium Sauce Pan, 10 qt., 11" dia. x 6-1/8"H, round, with cover, welded handles, with helper handle, tri-ply heavy duty bottom with aluminum core, 18/8 stainless steel, induction ready, NSF (Qty Bre = 2 each) Weight: 21.8 lbs total		
		Weight. 21.0 tos total	ITEM TOTAL:	\$107.44
12	2 ea	STOCK POT	\$122.46	\$244.92
	2 50	Winco Packed 2 ea Premium Induction Stock Pot, 32 qt., 14-1/4" dia. x 11-3/4"H, roun with cover, welded handles, tri-ply heavy duty bottom, with alumin	ıd,	<b>4</b> , 2

Weight: 34.8 lbs total

core, 18/8 stainless steel, NSF (Qty Break = 2 each)

				00/20/20
Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$244.92
13	12 ea	PERFORATED SERVING SPOON	\$2.53	\$30.36
		Winco Packed 72 ea		
0		Basting Spoon, 15" long, perforated, one-piece, stainless steel, Pri	me,	
	No.	NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)		
		Weight: 3.417 lbs total		
		Weight. 3.417 los total	ITEM TOTAL:	\$30.36
14	12 ea	UTILITY TONGS	\$2.29	\$27.48
		Winco Model No. 7H111 Packed 72 ea		
		Utility Tongs, 16", coiled spring, scalloped edge, heavy weight 0.9		
		millimeter stainless steel (Qty Break = 12 each)		
		W. J. La. 5 505 11 - A. A. 1		
		Weight: 5.585 lbs total	ITEM TOTAL:	\$27.48
15	4 st	KNIFE SET	\$58.27	\$233.08
-980		Winco Model No. 4W276 Packed 6 st		
-		Knife Set, 9-pc Set, includes: (1) 3-1/4" paring knife (KWP-30), (	1) 5-	
22-		1/2" utility knife (KWP-50), (1) 6" boning knife (KWP-60), (1) 9-	1/2"	
		offset bread knife (KWP-91), (1) 10" hollow ground chef knife		
		(KWP-101), (1) 12" wavy edge slicer (KWP-121), (1) 12" sharpe steel (K-12S), (1) black polyester knife bag (KBG-11) & (1) 12"	•	
		nylon spoon (NS-12R), stamped, high carbon, no-stain German st		
		slip-resistant, polypropylene handles, Stal, white, NSF (QTY Brea		
		1 set)		
		Weight: 25.72 lbs total		0222.00
16	1 22	CLITTING DOADD	<b>ITEM TOTAL:</b> \$25.17	\$233.08 \$100.68
-	4 ea	CUTTING BOARD	\$23.17	\$100.08
		Winco Packed 6 ea Cutting Board, 18" x 24" x 3/4" thick, rectangular, BPA free, white	<u>.</u>	
		NSF (Qty Break = $6$ each)	-,	
		, , ,		
		Weight: 41.887 lbs total		
17		COL ANDER	ITEM TOTAL:	\$100.68
1/	4 ea	COLANDER	\$30.30	\$121.20

# **Description**

Sell Sell Total



Winco Model No. 2A678 Packed 4 ea Colander, 16 qt., 16-1/2" dia. x 7-1/8"H, with base & handles, aluminum (Qty Break = 4 each)

Weight: 15.7 lbs total

 12 ea
 SPATULA
 \$121.20

 \$53.28



18

Winco Model No. 7W067 Packed 120 ea Economy Scraper, 16", heat resistant to 500°F (260°C), BPA free, silicone (Qty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 3.65 lbs total

 19
 4 ea SOLID TURNER
 \$7.48
 \$29.92



Winco Packed 48 ea Offset Turner, extra heavy duty, 5" x 6" blade, with cutting edge, polypropylene black handle, satin finish, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 3.674 lbs total

20 4 ea SOLID TURNER \$3.22 \$12.88



Winco Packed 72 ea Offset Hamburger Turner, 5-1/8" x 2-7/8" stainless steel blade (not including offset), dishwasher safe, slip-resistant, polypropylene black handle, satin finish, NSF (Oty Break = 12 each)

Weight: 1.959 lbs total

			HEM IOIAL:	\$12.88
21	6 ea	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	\$3.41	\$20.46
331—749. 31—39. 21—29. 11—19.		Winco Packed 48 ea Storage Container, 4 qt., 7-1/8" x 8-5/8" x 7-3/8"H, square, built-in handles, graduation markings in quarts & liters, temperature rang -40°F to 160°F, stain resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, polypropylene, white, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)		
	6 ea	Container Cover, fits 2 & 4 qt. square storage containers, 7-3/8" 3/8" x 1/2"H, polyethylene, green (Qty Break = 12 each) Weight: 5.425 lbs total	x 7- \$0.96	\$5.76

\$26.22

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
22 24 - 40 5.5 - 40 21 - 24	6 ea	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER  Winco Packed 24 ea  Storage Container, 8 qt., 8-3/4" x 10-1/4" x 9"H, square, built-in handles, graduation markings in quarts & liters, temperature range -40°F to 160°F, stain resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, polypropylene, white, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)	\$5.29	\$31.74
	6 ea	Container Cover, fits 6 & 8 qt. square storage containers, 9-1/8" x 1/8" x 1/2"H, polyethylene, red (Qty Break = 12 each) Weight: 9.45 lbs total	9- \$1.47 ITEM TOTAL:	\$8.82 \$40.56
23	6 ea	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	\$7.65	\$45.90
194 - 1798. 84 - 64	T'	Winco Packed 12 ea Storage Container, 12 qt., 11" x 12-1/2" x 8-1/4"H, square, built-in handles, graduation markings in quarts & liters, temperature range -40°F to 160°F, stain resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, polypropylene, white, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)	:	
	6 ea	Container Cover, fits 12, 18 & 22 qt. square storage containers, 11 3/8" x 11-3/8" x 1/2"H, polyethylene, blue (Qty Break = 6 each) Weight: 14.05 lbs total	- \$2.13	\$12.78
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$58.68
24	6 ea	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER  Winco Packed 12 ea  Storage Container, 18 qt., 10-1/8" x 11-5/8" x 12-3/8"H, square, bu in handles, graduation markings in quarts & liters, temperature ran -40°F to 160°F, stain resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, polypropylene, white, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)		\$59.46
	6 ea	Container Cover, fits 12, 18 & 22 qt. square storage containers, 11 3/8" x 11-3/8" x 1/2"H, polyethylene, blue (Qty Break = 6 each) Weight: 17.35 lbs total	- \$2.13	\$12.78
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$72.24
25	6 ea	FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER  Winco Packed 6 ea  Storage Container, 22 qt., 11" x 12" x 15-1/2"H, square, built-in handles, graduation markings in quarts & liters, temperature range -40°F to 160°F, stain resistant, dishwasher safe, BPA free, polypropylene, white, NSF (Qty Break = 6 each)	\$12.48 :	\$74.88
	6 ea	Container Cover, fits 12, 18 & 22 qt. square storage containers, 11 3/8" x 11-3/8" x 1/2"H, polyethylene, blue (Qty Break = 6 each) Weight: 21.3 lbs total	- \$2.13	\$12.78
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$87.66
26	2 ea	INGREDIENT BIN	\$151.13	\$302.26

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
31	1 ea	INFRARED THERMOMETER Winco Packed 48 ea Infrared Thermometer, -26° to 608°F (-32° to 320°C) temperature	\$37.67	\$37.67
		range, 1" LCD display with backlight, automatic temp hold, laser on/off, distance to spot ratio (12:1), auto power off function (Qty Break = 6 each)		
		Weight: 0.413 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$37.67
32	2 ea	POCKET THERMOMETER	\$10.11	\$20.22
9		Winco Model No. 3W567 Packed 144 ea		
		Pocket Thermometer, digital, temperature range -40 to 450°F (-40	to	
Silvero Constitution of the Constitution of th		230°C), 1-1/4" LCD face, 3-1/8" probe, hold function, built in clip, protection sheath, HACCP, NSF (Qty Break = 12 each)		
,			ITEM TOTAL:	\$20.22
33	2 ea	PROBE THERMOMETER	\$12.77	\$25.54
		Winco Packed 96 ea		
		Roasting Thermometer, digital, -58° to 572°F (-50° to 300°C), 1-7/8 digital display, includes: 6" probe, timer, flip down stand, & magnet (Qty Break = 12 each)	3"	
		Weight: 0.597 lbs total		
		-	ITEM TOTAL:	\$25.54
34	4 ea	FRENCH WHIP / WHISK	\$3.47	\$13.88
		Winco Model No. 2R289 Packed 72 ea		
		French Whip, 14" long, stainless steel (Qty Break = 12 each)		
		Trenen Winp, 14 long, saminess seer (Qty Break 12 each)		
		Weight: 2.122 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$13.88
35	2 ea	LADLE	\$3.57	\$7.14
	Λ	Winco Model No. 7W269 Packed 120 ea		
	/	Color-Coded Ladle, 4 oz., 15-1/2" handle, one-piece, stainless steel	,	
		green (Qty Break = 12 each)		
		Weight: 0.617 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$7.14
36	2 ea	LADLE	\$4.42	\$8.84

2 ea CART, UTILITY/BUSSING

41

\$15.00

\$186.26

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$93.13

# Description

Sell Sell Total



Winco

Utility Cart, 3-tier, 32"W x 16-1/8"D x 36-3/4"H, 330 lb capacity, plastic, black, KD (Qty Break = 1 each)

Weight: 43.08 lbs total

## 1 ea PLANETARY MIXER

ITEM TOTAL:

\$186.26

\$1,134.44 \$1,134.44



42

43

44

Winco

Spectrum<sup>TM</sup> Planetary Mixer, floor model, 20 liter, with hub, 3 mixing speeds, gear driven, high torque transmission, 304 stainless steel bowl with safety guard & interlock bowl lift, stainless steel wire whip, aluminum flat beater, & spiral dough hook, #12 hub attachments, manual resettable thermal overload protection, heavy-duty die cast iron construction, non-slip rubber feet, 1.5 HP, 110v/50/60/1-ph, 10 amps, 1.10 kW, 5-15P, CE, ETL, cETLus

1 ea One year parts & labor warranty, standard

Weight: 233.7 lbs total

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$43.40

\$1,134.44

\$86.80



Winco Packed 36 ea

2 ea PORTION SCALE

Portion Control Scale, digital, 22 lb. capacity, 2-1/2" x 1" LCD display with backlight, removable 6" x 6" stainless steel platform, field calibration feature, piece count, unit & tare function, auto-off (in battery operation), plastic housing, uses (3) AAA batteries or AC adaptor (included), NSF (QTY Break = 3 each)

Weight: 3.491 lbs total

Packed 4 ea

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$86.80

\$142.08



1 ea TOMATO SLICER

Winco

Tomato Slicer, manual, 3/16" slice, straight stainless steel blade, aluminum frame, Kattex, NSF (Qty Break = 1 each)

Weight: 9.61 lbs total

\$142.08

45

1 ea FRUIT / VEGETABLE SLICER, CUTTER

\$307.61

\$142.08

\$307.61



Winco Packed 2 ea

Onion Slicer, manual, 3/16" blade, lever handle, non-skid feet, stainless steel wire blades, aluminum, Kattex, NSF (Qty Break = 2 each)

**Description Sell Total** Item Otv Sell Weight: 20.395 lbs total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$307.61 46 \$288.48 1 ea FRUIT / VEGETABLE SLICER, CUTTER \$288.48 Winco Packed 2 ea Lettuce Cutter, 1" x 1" diced, 49 square blades, easy grip handle, 4 rubber feet, stainless steel blade, aluminum frame, NSF (Qty Break = Weight: 17.775 lbs total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$288.48 **NESTING PAN RACK** \$240.39 \$480.78 Winco Nesting Sheet Pan Rack, 22"L x 27-1/2"W x 70"H, (20) full-size 18" x 26" sheet pans capacity, 650 lb. capacity, 3" spacing, front loading, open sides, (4) casters (2 with brakes), aluminum, KD, NSF (QTY Break = 1 eachWeight: 80.68 lbs total ITEM TOTAL: \$480.78 \$373.70 2 st BLENDER, BAR \$186.85 Winco Model No. 7B776 Packed 4 st Bar Maid<sup>TM</sup> Commercial Blender, 68 oz., includes: (1) removable BPA free Tritan<sup>TM</sup> container, (1) container cover and cap, (1) tamper, high-performance 2 hp motor, variable speed, impact resistant stainless steel blades, "pulse" and "on/off" paddle controls, 120v/60/1ph, 12.1 amp, 1450 watts, NEMA 5-15P, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation (Qty Break = 4 set)2 st One year parts & labor warranty, standard Weight: 23.855 lbs total **ITEM TOTAL:** \$373.70 49 \$240.15 \$480.30 2 ea FOOD PAN WARMER, COUNTERTOP Food Warmer, electric, 4/3 size, 14-5/8"W x 29-3/4"D x 10-11/16"H, rectangular, countertop, wet operation only, 11-13/16"W x 27"D x 6-5/16"H well opening, accommodates (4) 1/3 size steam table pans

50

(and other configurations), dial control, graduated heat settings (low:

stainless steel body, 120v/50/60/1-ph, 1.5kW, 12.5 amp, NEMA 5-15P,

140°F; medium: 170°F; high: 200°F), dedicated indicator light,

ETL-Sanitation, cETLus (Qty Break = 1 each)

2 ea One year warranty, standard Weight: 58.86 lbs total

2 ea MICROWAVE OVEN

\$480.30

\$650.36

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$325.18

**Description** Sell **Sell Total** Item Otv



Winco Model No. 9W211

Spectrum<sup>TM</sup> Commercial Microwave, .9 cubic feet capacity, 1450 W input power, touch control, accommodates 12" dia. platter, motor driven bottom antenna, backlit LED display, interior oven light, (3) customizable key beep volumes, stainless steel interior, 120v/60/1-ph, 12 amp, 1000 watts, NEMA 5-15P, ETL-Sanitation, cULus (Qty Break = 1 each

2 ea One year warranty, standard

Weight: 71.42 lbs total

1 ea CONVEYOR TOASTER

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$650.36

\$562.26 \$562.26



Winco

Spectrum<sup>TM</sup> Conveyor Toaster, horizontal, 14-5/8"L x 16-9/16"W x 16-3/8"H, (700) slices/hour, 2-1/2"H opening x 10-3/8"W belt (2 slice), variable conveyor speed, independent/dual heating, hold mode, removable crumb tray, stainless steel cool-touch exterior, adjustable legs with non-skid feet, 208v/240v/50/60, 1.8/2.4 kW, 8.6/10 amps, NEMA 6-15P, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation (Qty Break = 1 each)

1 ea One year parts & labor warranty, standard

Weight: 44.53 lbs total

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$562.26

\$26.65

52

51

## 1 ea BUTTER SPREADER

Winco Model No. 6M412 Packed 6 ea

Butter Spreader, 7" x 6-3/8", includes: 1/6 size pan & removable perforated roller, designed for countertop, stainless steel (Qty Break =

6 set)

Weight: 1.818 lbs total

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$26.65

53

## RICE / GRAIN COOKER

\$196.83

\$26.65

\$196.83

Winco

Rice Cooker/Warmer, electric, 30 cup uncooked rice capacity (60 cups cooked), up to 6 hours of heat retention, includes: cover, inner pot, measuring cup, and serving paddle, stainless steel body, satin finish, 120v/60/1-ph, 13 amp, 1550 watts, ETL-Sanitation, cETLus

(Qty Break = 1 each)

1 ea One year warranty, standard

Weight: 22.4 lbs total

**ITEM TOTAL:** 

\$196.83

54

2 ea ROASTING PAN

\$103.31

\$206.62

Item Qty Description Sell Sell Total



Winco Model No. 2A957 Packed 2 ea

Double Roast Pan, 24" x 18" x 4-1/2" deep, rectangular, with straps,
2.4mm thick, 10 gauge, heavy-duty, aluminum (Qty Break = 2 each)

Weight: 20.28 lbs total

ITEM TOTAL:	\$206.62
Merchandise	\$8,773.56
Freight	\$550.00
Subtotal	\$9,323.56
Total	\$9,323.56

Tax: Unless otherwise indicated, sales prices do not include, and Purchaser is responsible for and agrees to pay (unless Purchaser shall provide Seller at the time an order is submitted with exemption certificate or other documents acceptable to taxing or custom authorities), all sales, use, value added, excise and all other federal, state or local or foreign taxes, import or customs fees and duties associated with an order, however designated, except for Seller's franchise taxes and taxes on Seller's net income. If applicable, a separate charge for taxes will be shown on Seller's invoice. Some taxes may not be known at the time of quotation. These taxes will be added to the final contract amount and Purchaser agrees to pay all such taxes.

<u>Freight:</u> Freight charges unless otherwise noted includes only delivery to dock or curbside, all unloading, set in place and leveling by customer. Lift gate delivery is available at an additional charge.

<u>Inspection of Freight:</u> To protect your investment, the bill of lading must only be signed after the merchandise is inspected. If this step is not taken and damage has occurred, there is no recourse with the freight company for resolution or reimbursement.

Prices: Prices are good for 30 days unless otherwise stated

<u>Returns:</u> No returns will be accepted without prior written authorization of the Seller. Returns are subject to a minimum 30% restocking charge. Purchaser shall be responsible for the cost of freight to return products. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no returns are permitted with respect to custom design and fabricated equipment and furniture.

Specific Exclusions: Unless otherwise stated the pricing on this contract is for equipment only and does not include freight, tax, delivery or set in place. In addition all electrical, mechanical, HVAC, plumbing materials and labor, and the fees permits and licenses associated with such work are excluded unless otherwise indicated. This exclusion includes but is not limited to the following: 1. Plumbing, gas piping, refrigeration drainline installation, hanging of hand sinks, all faucet and garbage disposal installation and setup, 2. Caulking of sinks, tables and other items, 3. Plumbing, electrical and other final connections, 4. Ductwork and all penetrations within building, and all balancing of exhaust hoods and makeup air, 5. Walkin cooler/freezer piping and penetrations, hanging of evaporator coils, condenser and compressor placement, defrost timer connection and all necessary heat tape, 6. Floor tile, grout, concrete, grout leveling, and concrete leveling. 7. Concrete curbs, concrete filler, and/or sand filler. 8. Supports/blocking for FS equipment. 9. Insulation, vapor barrier, and wear slabs at the freezers and coolers.

<u>Terms & Conditions:</u> Our standard terms require 100% payment in advance of merchandise shipping. If buyer chooses to use a credit card for payment 4% will be added to the sell price of the contract. Terms other than this will require credit applications and trade references, which may take up to 3 weeks to complete. Final contract will require signature and completion of our standard contract form which includes all terms and conditions as stated on the face page of the Seller's Conditional Sales Contract or AIA Contract documentation as appropriate.

Acceptance:	Date:	
Printed Name:		
Project Grand Total: \$9 323 56		